STAINLESS STEEL TUBES
Pennar Group
Pennar Industries Limited is ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OSHAS 18001, and
IATF 16949: 2016 accredited company with a consolidated turnover
of over 2500 crores, having seven manufacturing plants located at
Patancheru, Isnapur, Velchal, Sadashivpet, Chennai, Tarapur and Hosur.
PIL, established in the year 1978, has grown since then by leaps and
bounds widening its spectrum of engineering products. Pennar covers

m) Min
Austenitic Rockwell
B (HR B)Max
Brinell
(HB) Max
201 S20100 SUS 201 1.4372 (EN) X12CrMn
NiN1 7-7-5 0.15 5.5-
7.5 0.75 0.06 0.03 0.25 16-18 3.5-5.5 - 685 292 56 85 241
202 S20200 SUS 202 0.15 7.5-
10.0 0.75 0.06 0.03 0.25 17-19 4-6 515 275 40 90 241
205 S20500 0.12-
0.25
14-
15.5 0.75 0.06 0.03 0.32-
0.40 16.5-18 1-1.75 - 790-830 450-475 40 100
254 S31254 0.02
max - - - - 0.2 20 18
6 Mo; 0.75
Cu; “Super
austenitic”;
All values
680 300 50 210
301 S30100 SUS 301 1.431
(EN)
X10CrNi
18-7 0.15 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.1 16-18 6-8 758 276 60 85 270
301L S30103 1.4318
(EN)
X2CrNiN
18-7 0.03 2 1 0.045 0.03 0.2 16-18 6-8 515 205 40 100 241
301LN S30153 0.03 2 1 0.045 0.015 0.07-
0.20 16. 5-18.5 6-8 765 350 47 95 217
302 S30200 SUS 302 1.4319
(EN)
X10CrNi
18-9 0.15 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.1 17-19 8-10 - 620 275 55 85 201
302B S30215 0.15 2 2.0-3.0 0.045 0.03 17-19 8-10 -
303 S30300 SUS 303 1.4305
(EN) 0.15 2 1 0.2 0.15 min - 17-19 8-10 Pb 0.60
(optional) 650 300 45 262
303Se S30323 SUS
303Se
X10Cr
NiS18-9 0.15 2 1 0.2 0.06 - 17-19 8-10 0. 15 Se min 620 240 50
304 S30400 SUS 304 1.4301
(EN)
X6CrNi
18-10 0.08 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.1 18-20 8-
10.50 - 515 205 40 92 201
304L S30403 SUS 30
4L
1.4306
(EN) X2CrNi 19-11 0.03 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.1 18-20 8-12 - 485 170 40 92 201
304H S30409 SUS 30
4H 1.4948 X8CrNi
19-10
0.04-
0.10 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 18-20 8-10.5 515 205 40 92 201
304Cu S30430 SUS XM7 0.08 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 - 17-19 8-10 3-4 Cu 450-650 175 45 215
304N S30451 SUS 304
N1
X5CrNiN
18-10 0.08 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.10-0.16 18-20 8-
10.50 - 620 330 45 85 217
305 S30500 SUS 305 1.4303
(EN)
X8CrNi
18-12 0.12 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 - 17-19 10.3
50- 1 - 585 260 50 45 80
308 S30800 0.08 2 1 0.045 0.03 - 19-21 10-12 - 585 240 50 80 135
309 S30900 1.4828
(EN)
X15CrNi
23-13 0.2 2 1 0.045 0.03 - 22-24 12-15 - 620 310 45 85 147
309S S30908 SUS
309S
1.4828
(EN)
XCrNiSi
20-12 0.08 2 1 0.045 0.03 - 22-24 12-15 - 620 310 50 85 147
310 S31000 1.4842 X615CrNiSi
25-20 0.25 2 1.5 0.045 0.03 - 24-26 19-22 - 515 205 40 95 217
3105 S31008 SUS 310S 1.4842 X6CrNi
25-20 0.08 2 1.5 0.045 0.03 - 24-26 19-22 - 515 205 40 95 217
310H S31009 1.4845 0.04-
0.10 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 24. 0-
26.0 19.22 515 205 40 95 217
314 S31400 SUS 314 1.4841
(EN)
X1 Cr NiSi
25- 20 0.25 2 1.5-3.0 0.045 0.03 - 23-26 19-22 -
316 S31600 SUS 316 1.4436
(EN)
X3CrNiMo
17- 13-3 0.08 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.1 16-18 10-14 2.0 0-3. Mo 515 205 40 95 217
316L S31603 SUS 316L 1.4404
(EN)
X2CrNiMo
17- 12-2 0.03 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.1 16-18 10-14 2.0-3.0 Mo 485 170 40 95 217
316H S31603 SUS 316H 1.4919 X6CrNiMo
17-12
0.04-
0.10 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 16-18 10-14 515 205 40 95 217
316F S31620 SUS 316F 1.4427 X6CrNiMoS
18-11 0.08 2 1 0.2 0.10 min - 16-18 10-14 1.75-2.5
0 Mo 585 260 60 85
316N S31651 SUS 316N 1.4406
(EN)
X2CrNiMoN
17- 11-2 0.08 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.10-0.16 16-18 10-14 2.0-3.0
Mo 620-1160 270-870 9-39 190-350
317 S31700 SUS 317 0.08 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.10
max 18-20 11-15 3.0-0-4
Mo 620 275 45 85 160
317L S31703 SUS 317L 1.4438
(EN)
X2CrNiMo
18-15-4 0.03 2 0.75 0.045 0.03 0.10 max 18-20 11-15 3.0-4.0 Mo 595 260 55 85 270
321 S32100 SUS 321 1.4541

0.08 1 1 0.04 0.03 -
11.5-
14.5
-0.1
-0.3
Al, 0.60
max
448 276 25 75 131
409 S40900 0.08 1 1 0.045 0.03 _
10.5-11.
75
0.05
Ti6x
(C+ N)
380 170 20 95 207
429 S42900
SUS
429
0.12 1 1 0.04 0.03 - 14-16 0.75
430 S43000
SUS
430
1.4016(EN) X6Cr17 0.12 1 1 0.04 0.03 - 16-18 0.75 - 450 205 22 89 183
430F S43020
SUS
430F
0.12 1.25 1 0.06 0.15min - 16-18 -
0.60 Mo
(optional)
552 379 25 86 170
430FSe S43023 0.12 1.25 1 0.06 0.06 - 16-18 -
0.
0.15
Se min
655 586 20 92
434 S43400 SUS 434 1.4113 X6CrMo 17-1 0.12 1 1 0.04 0.03 - 16-18 -
0. 75-1
2.5 Mo
531 365 23 83
436 S43600 1.4536 0.12 1 1 0.04 0.03 - 16-18 -
0.75-1.2 5
Mo; Nb+Ta 5
x C min,
0.70 max
538 441 32 89
442 S44200 0.2 1 1 0.04 0.03 - 18-23 - -
515-
550
275-310 20 90-95
446 S44600
SUS
446
1.4749 X18CrN28 0.2 1.5 1 0.04 0.03 - 23-27 0.25 550 345 20 83 159
SAE
designa-
tion
UNS
designa-
tion
JIS
Grade
ENIDIN
Numerical
Designa-
tion
ENIDIN
Symbolical
Designa-
tion
%C %
Mn %Si %P %S %N % Cr % Ni Other
Martensitic
403 S40300 0.15 1 0.5 0.04 0.03 - 11. 5-13. 0 0.6 - 485 310 25 80 139
410 S41000 0.15 1 1 0.04 0.03 - 11. 5-13. 5 0.75 - 480 275 16
414 S41400 0.15 1 1 0.04 0.03 _ 11.5-13.5 1.25-2.50 _ 1795 1013 15 48 459
416 S41600 0.15 1.25 1 0.06 0.15min - 12-14 -
(opti 60.00
ONAL Mo
517 275 30 262
416Se S41623 0.15 1.25 1 0.06 0.06 - 12-14 - 0.15 Se min 517 276 30 82
420 S42000
0.15
min
1 1 0.04 0.03 - 12-14 - 655 345 25 92 241
420F S42020
0.15
min
1.25 1 0.06 0.15 0. min - 12-14 -
0.60
Mo max
(optional)
655 380 22 18 220
422 S42200
0.20-
0.25
0.5-
1.0
0.5 0.025 0.025 -
11.0-
12. 5
0.50
-1.0
0.90-1.2 5
Mo; 0.20-
0.3 0 V;
0.90-1.2
5W
862 18 320
431 S41623 0.2 1 1 0.04 0.03 - 15-17
1.25-
250
862 655 20 285
440A S44002 1.4522
0.60-
0.75
1 1 0.04 0.03 - 16-18 - 0.75 Mo
725-
1790
415-
1650
5-20 95
440B S44003
0.75-
0.95
1 1 0.04 0.03 - 16-18 - 0.75 Mo 738 427 20 96
440C 544004